The  Minister  of  Production  (Shri  K.
 C.  Reddy):  (a)  24  (One  hundred  and
 twenty  four).

(b)  A  statement  showing  the  latest
 position  regarding  these  houses_  is
 placed  on  the  Table  of  the  House.  [See
 Appendix  IV,  annexure  No.  37.]

(c)  About  Rs.  7,90,000  (Rupees
 seven  lacs,  ninety  thousand).  This
 does  not  include  anything  towards
 cost  of  the  establishment  of  the  Fac-
 tory,  as  it  is  not  practicable  to  cal-
 culate  what  proportion  of  this  cost
 should  be  debited  to  the  houses.

(d)  Yes.  Research  has  shown  that